APPENDIX 3
FRANCHISES OPENED AND CLOSED SINCE 2013

NO. NAME Opened Closed/Sold
012 Moot & north Jun-96 Jul-13
006 Rosebank Aug-97 Jun-14
049 West Rand Apr-05 Sep-14
054 Krugersdorp Apr-12 Sep-14
031 Hibiscus Jan-10 Dec-14
011 Pietermaritzburg Feb-95 Jun-15
035 Jhbg South Aug-95 Jan-16
050 Alberton Aug-95 Jan-16
037 Middelburg Aug-07 Jun-16
057 Witbank Aug-07 Jul-16
044 Nelspruit Aug-02 Sep-16
030 Boksburg Mar-05 Dec-16
041 Walvis Bay Nov-07 Apr-17
008 East London Mar-95 Aug-17
055 West Coast Jul-15 Aug-17
060 PtaC& W Jan-13 Mar-18
013 Windhoek Mar-94 Aug-18
053 Rustenburg Nov-11 Sep-18
059 Botswana Sep-16 Sep-18
010 Kempton Park Jan-94 Oct-18
022 Benoni Mar-10 Oct-18
045 Overberg Mar-95 Nov-18
001 Advance Nov-08 Dec-18
048 Klerksdorp Dec-16 Dec-18
007 Durban South Sep-13 Jan-19
029 Berea Sep-13 Jan-19

REASON
New Owner
New Owner
New Owner
New Owner
Terminated
New Owner
New Owner
Sold to new owner
New License
New Owner
New Owner
New Owner

Closed Mutual Agreement

New Owner
Terminated

Closed Mutual Agreement

New Owner
New Owner
New License
New Owner
New Owner
New Owner
Terminated
New License
Cancelled

Cancelled

OLD OWNER
Joan & Rob Harding
Chronis Papacostas
Noemia Borrageiro
Noemia Borrageiro
Grace Naidoo
Jimmy Mallett
Xandra de Almeida
Xandra de Almeida
Carien Muller
Carien Muller
Christa Foord
Naz Neto
Lloyd Winterbach
Ebena Glasgow
Mariza Saayman
Rosalyn van Eck
Marius Winterbach
Chantelle Grobler

Valerie Jenkinson
JoannaJenkinson
Chrisna Graham
Ryan Thwaits

Tanya Gillot
Tanya Gillot

CONTACT
082 8515907
0720406885
0833025713
0833025713
Unknown
0836314293
0824090702
0824090702
0792976920
0792976920
0137411853
0724231699
00264 812516340
0836353634
082 395 8680
0844667723
0812516340
0733144846

0829649703

0842507995
0824495554
0182945814
0824437856
0824437856

NEW OWNER
Rosalyn van Eck
Julie & Frank Neto
Owen Mutetwa
Owen Mutetwa

Patrick Shorten
Michelle Maldonado
Michelle Maldonado

KoosdeKlerk
KoosdeKlerk
Jeetu Kana

Carlynn Walker

Estelle Viljoen
Philip van zyl

Lebo Lebotse
Jonathan Jenkinson
Jonathan Jenkinson
Lindie MacNeillie

Philip van Zyl

CONTACT

0844667723
011262 2600
0784177582
0784177582

0836314293
0114333328
0114333328
0132452670
013 2452670
082966 7817
083 7955646

0836353634

0811431841
0607997229
00267 72424 599
082905 2327
082905 2327
0847306073

0607997229




